PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shouhong Tang	05/22/2008
Romain Sappey	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLA-Tencor Corporation
Street Address:	160 Rio Robles
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12121250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)265-9241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720.841.9544

Email: jed.caven@cavenaghevli.com

Correspondent Name: Jed Caven

Address Line 1: 9249 S. Broadway Blvd.

Address Line 2: Unit 200-201

Address Line 4: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLAP2820US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jed Caven

Total Attachments: 2

source=KLAP2820US-A#page1.tif source=KLAP2820US-A#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0838

OP \$40,00 121

500631318

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	05/15/2008
Inventorship	Tang, et al.
Applicant	KLA-Tencor Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	KLAP2820US
Title: MEASURING THE SHAPE AND THICKNESS VARIATION	OF A WAFER WITH HIGH
SLOPES	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed below) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "MEASURING THE SHAPE AND THICKNESS VARIATION OF A WAFER WITH HIGH SLOPES" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware, having a place of business at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0839

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lyre hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Sign	ed 5/22/08
Inventor's Typed Name: Shouhong Tang	·
State of: ARIZULA	
County of: Pima	
Before me this 22 day of May, personally appear who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidences of the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be deed.	dence to be the
Notary Public Lebel Luce	LERLA III. 1874/58A Notary Public - Arizona
My Commission Expires: 10/31/2010	Pima County Expires 10/31/2010
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signature	
Inventor's Typed Name: Romain Sappey	M 3/00/00
State of: DrantA	
State of: $\frac{DRRONA}{Proc}$ County of: $\frac{Proc}{Proc}$	
Before me this 22 day of (), personally appear Sappey, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfact the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to and deed.	
Notary Rublic Luck Luck	
My Commission Expires: 10/31/2110	AA DAMAFIAA
Notan Pima	M. RIVERA y Public - Arizona County is 10/31/2010

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 08/26/2008